CITY OF MELROSE RECREATION DEPARTMENT

MELROSE YOUTH BASKETBALL
BOYS GRADE 1

TEAMS
Team Kelley
Team Slipp

Team Tierney
Team Dooling

ALL WEEKSPLAYED IN THE LINCOLN GYM

Second team on the schedule is home, wears white, and sits on the bench to the right of the scoreboard
First team on the schedule is away, wears red, and sits on the bench to the left of the scoreboard

Week 1: Saturday, January 8
9:30 AM — Team Kelley vs Team Slipp
10:30 AM — Team Tierney vs Team Dooling

Week 2: Saturday, January 22
9:30 AM — Team Dooling vs Team Slipp
10:30 AM —Team Tierney vs Team Kelley

Week 4: Saturday, February 5
9:30 AM — Team Kelley vs Team Dooling
10:30 AM — Team Slipp vs Team Tierney

Week 7: Saturday, February 19
9:30 AM — Team Kelley vs Team Slipp
10:30 AM — Team Tierney vs Team Dooling

Week 9: Saturday, March 5
9:30 AM — Team Dooling vs Team Slipp
10:30 AM — Team Tierney vs Team Kelley

Week 2: Saturday, January 15
9:30 AM — Team Tierney vs Team Slipp
10:30 AM — Team Dooling vs Team Kelley

Week 3: Saturday, January 29
9:30 AM — Team Dooling vs Team Tierney
10:30 AM — Team Slipp vs Teaml

Week 6: Saturday, February 12
9:30 AM — Team Kelley vs Team Tierney
10:30 AM — Team Slipp vs Team Dooling

Week 8: Saturday, February 26

9:30 AM — Team Tierney vs Team Slipp
10:30 AM — Team Dooling vs Team Kelley

Week 10: Saturday, March 12
9:30 AM- Team Kelley vs Team Tierney
10:30 AM- Team Dooling vs Team Slipp

Grades 1-2 Program Description: This program focuses on fundamentals, socialization, and skill building.
Nets are lowered and smaller basketballs are used for age appropriateness. Kids will have a 40 minute skills
and drills session which will be followed up with a 20 minute scrimmage against a new opposing team each
week (5 minute quarters). Playing time is equal and is all instructional. Volunteer head and assistant coaches
will run the practices and games.



